Via Electronic Mail

July 27, 2022

Filing Center Public Utility Commission of Oregon 201 High St. SE Salem, OR 97301

Re: In the Matter of the Complaint of PACIFICORP, dba PACIFIC POWER, Transmission Adjustment Mechanism

Docket No. UE 400

Dear Filing Center:

Enclosed pursuant to Protective Order No. 16-128, please find the Protective Order Signatory Pages on behalf of Vitesse, LLC.

The following individual is seeking qualification under Paragraph 13 of Order No. 16-128:

Liz Ferrell

Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions.

Sincerely,

Dustin Prater

QUALIFICATION OF OTHER PERSONS

DOCKET NO. UE 307

III. Persons Seeking Qualification under Paragraph 13:

I have read the general protective order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and provide the following information.

Signature:	Eyboth B. Jomell	Date: July 27, 2022
Printed Name:	Elizabeth Ferrell	
Physical Address:	1020 Isleworth Ave, Charlotte, NC 28203	
Email Address:	eferrell@fb.com	
Employer:	Meta Platforms, Inc.	
Associated Party:	Vitesse, LLC	
Job Title:	Associate General Counsel, Energy	
If not employee of party, description of practice and clients:		